FORM PTO-1595 MAR 1 0 2009 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (av. 5/31/2002) BOX ASSIGNMEN

03-13-2009

103552165

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 1763.011

To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:
1. Name(s) of co	nveying party(ies):		Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Brandimage Co.,	Ltd.		Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. 2-9 Kanda-Tsukasamachi Chiyoda-ku, Toyko Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Nature of Conveyance:			
✓ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
Execution Date: February 17, 2009			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent numl	per(s):	
If this document is	s being filed together w	ith a new application	, the execution date of the application:
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):
29/330,230			
	Α	dditional numbers at	ached? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	Perry J. Saidman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address:	8601 Georgia Avenu	e	☑ Enclosed
	Suite 603		☐ Charge any deficiency to deposit account
City:	Silver Spring		☐ Charge entire fee (\$) to deposit account
State:	MD Z		8. Deposit account number:
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and	•		
To the best of my copy of the origin	knowledge and belief, al document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Perry J. Sa		. Reu	March 6, 2009
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.			Signature Date
LIGAR PERIANUA AAA	Tota	I number of pages co	omprising cover sheet: 1

40.00 OP

01 FC:6021

PATENT REEL: 022398 FRAME: 0016



RECORDED: 03/10/2009

ASSIGNMENT BY CORPORATION

ASSIGNMENT BY CORPORATION				
paid to: BRANDIMAGE CO., LTD.)), or equivalent, and other good and valuable consideration			
(Name o	f Assignor)			
the undersigned hereby sells(s) and assign(s) to: OTSUKA	PHARMACEUTICAL Co., Ltd.			
the entire right, title and interest:	5.55.,			
in the invention(s) known as BOTTLE				
	tle of Invention)			
filed December 31, 2008, in any and all provereissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letter	o/330,230 visional and complete applications thereon, in any and all and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) are Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the			
	necessary in connection with the application(s) and any onding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.			
	cessary in connection with any interference which may be uation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to aining evidence and going forward with the interference.			
The Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative United States patent to the Assignee.	acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid			
The Assignor hereby covenants that it has full rehas not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in	ight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it conflict therewith.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by an a undersigned's name.	authorized officer of Assignor on the date opposite the			
	BRANDIMAGE CO., LTD. (Assignor)			
Date: $\sqrt{02/17/09}$ Name of Officer:	MAKOTO Termura			
Signature of Officer:	1 The Turn			
Title of Officer:	Account Directer			

PATENT

REEL: 022398 FRAME: 0017